MEASUREMENT AND VERIFICATION PLAN
FOR
ARKER COMPANIES
231 STEUBEN STREET CHP SYSTEM
March, 2015
Submitted to:
New York State Energy Research and Development Authority
17 Columbia Circle

 Duplex: Half (two-wire plus common)
 Parity: N81 (no parity, eight data bits, one stop bit)
 MODBUS Buffer: 256 bytes
 Response Time: 5 - 300 milliseconds
WATTNODE® MODBUS
AC Power Measurement for MODBUS
Continental Control Systems
3131 Indian Road, Suite A
Boulder, CO 80301
(303) 444-7422   Fax (303) 444-2903
MODELS
Model VAC VAC Phases Wires
 Line To Neutral Line To Line
WNC-3Y-208-MB 120 208-240 3* 4
WNC-3Y-400-MB 230 400 3* 4
WNC-3Y-480-MB 277 480 3* 4
WNC-3Y-600-MB 347 600 3* 4
WNC-3D-240-MB N/A 208-240 3   3
WNC-3D-400-MB N/A 400 3   3
WNC-3D-480-MB N/A 480 3   3
*Can be used to measure 1, 2 or 3 phase circuits.
OPENING CURRENT TRANSFORMERS (SPLIT CORE)
Model Inside Diameter Rated Amps
CTS-0750 0.75" 5, 15, 30, 50, 70, 100, 150, 200
CTS-1250 1.25" 70, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300, 400, 600
CTS-2000 2.00" 600, 800, 1000, 1200, 1500
CTB Bus Bar 600, 800, 1200, 2000, 3000 (custom)
TOROIDAL CURRENT TRANSFORMERS (SOLID CORE)
Model Inside Diameter Rated Amps
CTT-0300 0.30" 5, 15, 20, 30
CTT-0500 0.50" 15, 20, 30, 50, 60
CTT-0750 0.75" 30, 50, 70, 100
CTT-1000 1.00" 50, 70, 100, 150, 200
CTT-1250 1.25" 70, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300, 400
Current Transformer Output Voltage: 0 - 0.333 VAC @ rated current
Rev0109A
(888) 928-8663
CT

Cal Certificate
TRA
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCESSORIES
Klipet mounting clip for TRA probe (AA64)
Temperature range converter, resistive to 4-20mA (AA10xxxx)
AA64
Remote Probe
Diameter
Sensor Type Cal Certificate
0 = None
1 = 1 point Cal validation
2 = 2 point Cal validation
Cable Length
None = 3 ft (0.9 m)
A = 6 ft (1.8 m)*
B = 10 ft (3.1 m)*
C = 20 ft (6.1 m)**
D = 25 ft (7.6 m)**
E = 50 ft (15 m)**
F = 100 ft (30 m)**
*Not available for sensor types B, C & P.
**Not available for sensor types B, C, E, F, N & P
0 = None
1 = 1 point Cal validation
2 = 2 point Cal validation
Resistive Output Option (Stop here)
Temp Scale
C = Celsius
F = Farenheit
Bottom Range
Temp.††
= (choose a valid
temp value†)
4-20mA Temp. Transmitter Option Option†
Top Range
Temp.‡
= (choose a valid
temp value)
† Available only with B, C, D, H, W, and Y sensors
† † Value must be a whole number between -25°C and 105°C (-13°C and 221°F) and must be lower than the Top Range Value.
‡ Value must be a whole number between -25°C and 105°C (-13°C and 221°F) and must be higher than the Bottom Range Value.
AA10xxxx
B   = 100R platinum, RTD
C   = 1k platinum, RTD
D   = 10k T2, Thermistor
E    = 2.2k, Thermistor
F    = 3k, Thermistor
G   = 10k CPC, Thermistor
H   = 10k T3, Thermistor
I     = 1k Balco (Nickel-iron) RTD
J    = 10k Dale, Thermistor
K   = 10k w/11k shunt, Thermistor
M  = 20k NTC, Thermistor
N   = 1800 ohm, Thermistor
P   = 10mV/°C, Linitemp
R    = 10k US, Thermistor
S   = 10k 3A221, Thermistor
T   = 100k, Thermistor
U   = 20k “D”, Thermistor
W  = 10k T2 high accuracy, Thermistor
Y    = 10k T3 high accuracy,
Thermistor
Z    = 10k E1, Thermistor
CC = 15k, Thermistor
B   = 100R platinum, RTD
C   = 1k platinum, RTD
D   = 10k T2, Thermistor
E    = 2.2k, Thermistor
F    = 3k, Thermistor
G   = 10k CPC, Thermistor
H   = 10k T3, Thermistor
I     = 1k Balco (Nickel-iron) RTD